Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019

N S 8™ Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Kristine E. Marsilio
717.237.6037
kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com

June 22, 2018

Via Electronic Filing
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
PA Public Utility Commission
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PECO Energy Company,
Docket Nos. R-2018-3000164

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:
Enclosed for electronic filing please find a Notice of Entry of Appearance on behalf of NRG

Energy, Inc. with regard to the above-referenced matter. Copies to be served in accordance with
the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
W&v AP ﬂl’l/lmw "
Kristine E. Marsilio

KEM/lww
Enclosure

% Hon. Christopher P. Pell w/enc.

Hon. F. Joseph Brady w/enc.
Cert. of Service w/enc.

{L0765067.1}



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of Notice of Appearance on behalf of NRG

upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52

Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail
Romulo L. Diaz, Jr., Esq.

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq.

W. Craig Williams, Esq.

Michael S. Swerling, Esq.

PECO Energy Company

2301 Market St.

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101
Romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com
Jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
Craig. williams@exeloncorp.com
Michael. swerling@exeloncorp.com

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.

Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market St.

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Ken.kulaki@morganlewis.com
Anthony.decusatis@moreanlewis.com

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
carwright@pa.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
Kadeem G. Morris, Esq.
118 Locust St.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Dated: June 22, 2018

{L0757135.1}

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.

Hayley Dunn, Esq.

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut St., 5% Fl., Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
cappleby@paoca.org
hdunn@paoca.org
abeatty@paoca.org

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second St., Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari@pa.gov

Scott J. Rubin, Esq.

333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Scott.j.rubin@gmail.com

Charles T. Joyce, Esq.

Spear Wilderman, P.C.

230 South Broad St., Suite 140
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ctjovce@spearwilderman.com

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq.
Sarah C. Stoner, Esq.
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market St., 8" Fl.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dodell@eckertseamans.com
sstoner@eckertseamans.com

Koo € M@L&T

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esq.



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
\2 . Docket No. R-2018-3000164

PECO Energy Company

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(2), please enter the appearance of Kristine E. Marsilio,
Esquire, in addition to current counsel of record on behalf of NRG Energy, Inc. (“NRG”) in the
above-captioned matter. Please forward all documents in this case to the name and address of
counsel for NRG as follows:

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market St., 8™ Fl.

Harrisburg, PA 17101

717.237.6036
kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Wx/m E Moo dus

Kristine E. Marsilio

PA Attorney I.D. # 316479

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market St., 8 FL.

Harrisburg, PA 17101

717.237.6036
kmarsilio@eckertscamans.com

Dated: June 22, 2018

{L0765116.1}



